Due to brokers - payable for securities purchased   -   -   554   554
Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss   -   -   4,290   4,290

   -   -   8,005   8,005

Net exposure   7,407   -   12,428   19,835

Total financial liabilities

The table at Note 3(b) summarises the impact of an increase/decrease in interest rates on the Fund’s operating profit and net assets
attributable to unit holders through changes in fair value or changes in future cash flows. The analysis is based on the reasonably
possible shift that interest rates changed by +/- 100 basis points (2023: +/- 100 basis points) from the year end rates with all other
variables held constant.

Total financial liabilities

Financial risk management (continued)

Market risk (continued)

19

Harvest Lane Asset Management Absolute Return Fund
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2024

(continued)

3.

b.

Price risk
10% -10% +100bps -100bps +100bps -100bps

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

As at 30 June 2024 3,877   (3,877)   46   (46)   (365)   365
As at 30 June 2023 1,521   (1,521)   74   (74)   (10)   10

c.

i.

ii.

iii.

d.

Financial risk management (continued)

Exposure to liquidity risk for the Fund may arise from the requirement to meet daily unit holder redemption requests or to fund foreign
exchange related cash flow requirements. The Investment Manager reasonably expects that the Fund will be able to realise at least 80%
of the Fund’s assets, at the value ascribed to those assets in the most recent calculation of the NAV of the Fund, within 10 days, and
monitors the portfolio along with daily application and redemptions to ensure the Fund is managed in accordance with the Product
Disclosure Statement.